

- HIPAA stands for the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act which is the federal law which protects the privacy of your personal information. Central Florida Care Group, Inc. values this right.
- Central Florida Care Group, Inc. will only share your information with your Support Coordinator, the Agency for Persons with Disabilities and agencies contracted with the Agency for the Persons with Disabilities. As you have agreed to by authorizing Central Florida Care Group, Inc. to provide your services.
- Central Florida Care Group, Inc. will not use your information for other reasons without your written consent for the release of information.
- If you feel that Central Florida Care Group, Inc. has violated your privacy you may follow the Central Florida Care Group, Inc. grievance policy to resolve this dispute or you may contact the Agency for Persons with Disabilities General Council at:

APD Privacy Official Office of General Counsel 4030 Esplanade Way, Suite 380 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0905

Received by:	Date:	//
--------------	-------	----

Witness: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_/\_\_/\_\_\_

